
 

 

                       

 
      
  
 

 

  

 

 

 

  
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 With  

  effect  

  from 

April 2024, please note that 

child paid school lunches will 

be increasing to £2.58 per 

day from the current price of 

£2.30. 

 The FOWS’ ‘Share the  

  Love’ Cake Sale  

  raised £83.10.  Thank  

  you for all of your 

cake donations and 

contributions to the sale. 

Events coming up! 
Feb-24 
Fri 16th Feb –Last Day of Term 
Mon 19th to Sun 25th Feb – Half Term  
Mon 26th Feb – Back to School 
Tues 27th Feb – YR & Y2 Road Safety 
Mar-24 
Mon 4th Mar – Book Week Dressing up 
Day 
Weds 6th to Fri 8th Mar – Cl 3 Aylmerton 
Residential 
Thurs 7th Mar – World Book Day  
Fri 8th Mar – New School Day Parent 
Consultation Closes 
w/b 18th Mar – RE Week 
Thurs 21st Mar – Garlic Theatre 
Production 
Thurs 21st Mar – Cl 3 Family Lunch 
Fri 22nd Mar – FOWS Easter Non-uniform 
Day (donation for the disco tombola) 
Fri 22nd Mar – Cl 3 Family Lunch 
Fri 22nd Mar – New School Day Decision 
Tues 26th Mar – Egg Drop 
Weds 27th Mar – Y3 Hockey Festival at 
Harleston Magpies Hockey Club  
Weds 27th Mar – Easter Service at 
Wreningham All Saints Church – 1:30PM 
Weds 27th Mar –Last Day of Term 
Weds 27th Mar – FOWS Disco at 
Wreningham Village Hall 
Thurs 28th Mar to Sun 14th Apr – Easter 
Holiday 
Mon 15th Apr – Back to School 
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   This week, some of the Class 4 
  children were part of a netball  
   tournament at Wymondham  
   College.  Well done to all who  
   went along. 
  “At the netball tournament,  
   Wreningham played six teams,  
   Wymondham College Prep,  
   Wicklewood and Bure Valley.  We  
   were also successful in winning 
the trophy and second place.  Also, Wreningham Three came last.  
Everybody had a lovely day out and showed good sportsmanship.” Report 
written by Laurie – year 6 

We wish you and your families a lovely half term break and look forward to 
welcoming the children back on Monday 26th February.  

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Our Christian Values are  Stewardship  Service  Courage  Perseverance  Hope  Kindness  Forgiveness  Love  
 Friendship  Respect  Compassion  Thankfulness 

Stars of the Week 
Class 1: Genevieve   Class 2: Theo, Georgie   
Class 3: Farah, Olive  Class 4: Hannah G, Luke 

   Due to staff  
    training, there  
    will be no after  
    school clubs 
on Tuesday, 27th February. 
They will resume as normal the 
following week. 

 

 

 

Well done to Bea, Alfie J and Oli W in 

Class 4 who did a fantastic job showing 

recruitment candidates around our 

school on Thursday.  They did a 

fantastic job and played an integral part 

in our interview process.  Thank you!

  


